REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

702 2ND STREET NW
LIVE OAK, FL 32064
RFP NO. 15-208
SUWANNEE PRIMARY SCHOOL
SEWAGE WASTE LINE AND LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT

PLANS and BID PACKET CAN BE PICKED UP BY CONTACTING

Mark A. Carver, Suwannee County District Schools, Director of Facilities Email- mark.carver@suwannee.k12.fl.us

Phone- 386-647-4151

PROPOSALS MUST BE SUBMITTED ON THE BID FORM THAT IS PROVIDED IN THE PACKET AND ENCLOSED IN AN ENVELOPE THAT IS TO BE SEALED AND RETURNED TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ANY PROPOSALS RECEIVED AFTER THE DESIGNATED CUTOFF TIME WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.

THE ENVELOPE MUST BE CLEARLY MARKED,

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 15-208, SUWANNEE PRIMARY SCHOOL SEWAGE WASTE LINE AND LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT

AND MAILED OR DELIVERED TO 702 2ND STREET NW, LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32064 PRIOR TO 3:00 PM, LOCAL TIME, THURSDAY, MARCH 17, 2016. PROPOSALS RECEIVED TIMELY WILL BE OPENED, TABULATED AND EVALUATED AT THE ABOVE TIME IN THE FINANCE OFFICE OF THE SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD (UNLESS NOTIFIED OF A DIFFERENT LOCATION) AND WILL THEN BE PRESENTED TO THE BOARD FOR ACTION AT THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING.

THE BOARD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL PROPOSALS OR ANY PART OF ANY OR ALL PROPOSALS AND THE RIGHT TO SECURE EXPERT ADVICE IN EVALUATING AND SELECTING THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE PROPOSAL.

THE WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED FROM JUNE 6TH 2016, TO AUGUST 5TH, 2016. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE \$1,500.00 PER DAY. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SCHOOL BOARD THE PROPOSED WORK SCHEDULE AS TO NOT INTERRUPT THE SUMMER SCHOOL PROGRAM AND SO THAT THE ELECTRICAL POWER CAN BE RELOCATED TO THE NEW LOCATION.

All questions or inquiries should be directed to:

Mark A. Carver, Suwannee County District Schools, Director of Facilities

Email- mark.carver@suwannee.k12.fl.us

Phone- 386-647-4151